			M COVED OVER	U.S. Departma	ent of Commerce			
RECORDATION F			M COVER SHEET ONLY	Patent and To	rademark Office			
TO: The Commissione	r of Patente and				TENT			
Submission Type	or atents and	Hademarks, Hease	Conveyance Type	onginar document(s	o) or copy(ics).			
New			☑ Assignment					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License					
Document ID #			☐ Merger					
☐ Correction of PTO Error			Security Agreem					
Reel # Frame #			Durchange of Nam	e				
☐ Corrective Docume			☐ Other:					
Reel#	Frame #			F	.\			
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Vialto Corporation, a Delaware corporation			Execution Date(s) 2/20/2004					
1. Vialto Corporation 2.	n, a Delawale Col	ροιαμοτι		@ZV/ZVV4				
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
Mark if Additional I	Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached							
Receiving Party								
	o Systems, Inc.							
	alifornia corporation							
1	W. Tasman Drive	e						
Address San	Jose	CΔ		95 1 34				
City		<u>∀A</u> State/Cou	ntrv	Zip Code				
		ing Parties Attached	-	p 0030				
Correspondent Name		· <u></u>						
Robert Barr			Telephone: 408-525-9706					
Worldwide Patent Counsel			Facsimile: 408-526-5952					
170 West Tasman Drive				Attorney Docket N	l o.			
San Jose, CA 95134								
Parada de la								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Patent	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
	Application Num							
	0/015,026			,				
		10.11.10.						
If this document is being				late the patent	Month Day Year			
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation			[1			
Enter PCT application		U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number has not been					1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 2								
Fee Amount			A		ሮሙ ሲ ፈፈነ. ድዕለ ለለ			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00								
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is check No. in the amount of \$								
Charge Deposit Account No. 502314 in the amount of \$80.00								
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 502314: X Yes No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my	knowledge and b	elie <mark>i, th</mark> e foregoing i	i <u>nform</u> ation is true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a			
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
		11/11/11/1	<i>Y</i>					
Robert Barr			/		into			
Name of Perso	n Stanina	n / C 「USibio	MATULI'A	1)	ate			

ID:

700072318

PATENT REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0155

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vialto Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11785 Ridge Creek Court, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignor"), has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees and assignees. the following:

The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the following patent applications ("Patent Rights"):

Country: Patent Application Serial No.:		Title:	Filing Date:
USA	10/135,031	System and Method for Dynamic Multi- Modal Control of, and Access and Response to Internet Email from a Wireless Device	Apr. 29, 2002
USA	10/015,026 System and Method for Voice Activated Access to Multiple Data Sources and Voice Repositories in a Single Session		Dec. 11, 2001

and;

The entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Patent Rights, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, request for continued examination, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement (if any) of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

Assignor agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignce the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to Assignee all known facts relating to the Subject Matter of the above-identified patent applications and issued patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the Subject Matter of the above-identified patent applications (and patents issuing therefrom) and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed. Assignor further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee or legal representative of Assignee with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

23673/00602/DOC\$/1412641.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the date first written above.

VIALTO CORPORATION

ID:

By:_

Name: Ramheek Bhasin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of <u>CAL) FORNIA</u>

County of SANTA CLARA

On FEBRUARY Z

before me, MARNI WILSON

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

MARNI WILSON
COMM. # 1370900 S
NOTARY PUBLIC-CAUFORNIA D
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O
COMM. EXP. AUG. 16, 2006

Notary Scal

Notary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

23673/00602/DOCS/1412641.4

REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0157